
 
Dates for school 2023 – 2024  

We do our best to plan ahead to give you as much notice as possible. However, please note that these 
dates may be subject to change in which case we will strive to give as much notice as possible. 
Cells highlighted red are assessment weeks. Whilst we do not support any days of term time leave we 

particularly expect children to be in school on these dates as this is when we assess and review performance. 

Date Event 

Monday 4th  September INSET Day (no children in school) 

Tuesday 5th September INSET Day (no children in school) 

Wednesday 6th September Children’s first day in school 

6th to 15th September Whole school themed weeks: Let’s Go Wild 

Tuesday 12th September Y3/4 Welcome Meeting @ 2.30pm 

Thursday 14th September Y5 welcome meetings 9:00-9:30 
Y3/4 Local Nature Walk 
Class 5 & 6 Welcome Meeting at 2:30 

Friday 15th September ‘What to expect when’ workshop 9-9.30 Infant Hall. All parents from Nursery 
and Reception invited. 

Friday 15th September Class 7, 8, 9 Welcome Meetings at 2:50pm 

Monday 18th September Y3/4 Stone Age Day 

Wednesday 20th September Class 18, 19 and 20 Welcome Meetings at 9am 

Friday 22nd September Phonics Workshop for parents of Reception and Year One children 9-9.30 
Infant hall 

WC 25th September MacMillan Coffee Morning  

Tuesday 26th September School viewing for Prospective families 3.30 

Friday 29th September The Great Thorpe Hesley Ball Run 

October Black History Month 

Wednesday 4th October  Class 3 Stay and Learn Reading 2.30  

Thursday 5th October Classes 2 and 4 Stay and Learn Reading 2.30 

Monday 9th October Nursery Stay and Learn Prime Areas 9am Willow 2pm Oak 

Thursday 12th October Nursery Stay and Learn Prime Areas 9am Oak 2pm Willow 

Wednesday 11th October Parent Consultations (Afternoon on School Cloud, Evening in Person) 
 

Tuesday 17th October Harvest Festival at Church (Y1 to Y6) 

Thursday 19th October Y6 Crucial Crew 

Friday 20th October Last day of school 

Monday 30th October Children’s First Day Back in School 

Tuesday 31st October Class 5 & 6 Reading Stay and Learn 2:30 

Wednesday 1st November Year 6 Reading Stay and Learn 9am 

Wednesday 1st November Y3 Visit to Church (pm) 

Thursday 2nd November Outdoor Learning Day 

Monday 6th November Intrahealth in for pupils’ flu vaccinations  
Classes 2 and 4 Stay and Learn Maths 2.30 pm 

Tuesday 7th November School viewing for Prospective families 3.30 

Wednesday 8th November Classes 7, 8 and 9 Stay and Learn Phonics at 2.30pm 

Wednesday 8th November Y4 visit to Church (pm) 

Wednesday 8th November  Y3/4 Reading Stay and Learn 9-9.30am 

Thursday 9th November Class 3 Stay and Learn Maths 2.30pm 



 
Thursday 9th November Y5 reading stay and learn 9:00-9:30 

Friday 10th November Infants and School Council Remembrance Day visit to church  
11am One Minute Silence in School 

WC 13th November  Anti-Bullying Week 

Tuesday 14th November Nursery Stay and Learn CLL 9am Oak 2pm Willow 

Wednesday 15th November Individual & Family Photographs 
MTC Parents Meeting 5pm 

Thursday 16th November Nursery Stay and Learn CLL 9am Willow 2pm Oak 

Friday 17th November Children in Need 

WC 20th November Safeguarding Awareness week 

w/c 20th November English Assessment Week 

w/c 27th November Maths Assessment Week 

Monday 4th December SEN Reviews 

Tuesday 5th December SEN Reviews 

Monday 11th December SEN Reviews 

Monday 4th – Thursday 7th  Book Fayre (Infant Central Area) 

Thursday 7th December Christmas Gift service at church 
Christmas Jumper Day 
Christmas lunch 

Monday 11th December Nursery Performance 9:15 am 
Y3/4 Performance 2:00pm 

Tuesday 12th December Y3/4 Performance 9.15am  
Y1/2 Performance 2:30pm 

Wednesday 13th December Y1/2 Performance 9:15am 
Nursery Performance 2:15pm 

Thursday 14th December Reception Performance 9.15am 
Reception Performance 2:30pm 

Friday 15th December Whole School Panto (Cinderella) – Buffet lunch 
Christmas Jumpers 

Tuesday 19th December Y5/6 Performance 2:00pm 

Wednesday 20th December  Y5/6 Performance 9:15am 

Wednesday 20th December Carols Around the Tree 5pm-6.30pm 

Friday 22nd December Last day of school 

Monday 8th January INSET Day (no children in school) 

Spring 1 Multi-Cultural Half Term 

Tuesday 9th January Children’s first day in school 

Wednesday 10th January Y6 Parents SATs meeting 5pm 

Thursday 11th January Y5 stay and learn maths 9:00-9:30 

Friday 12th January Class 7, 8, 9 Maths Stay and Learn at 2.30pm 

Tuesday 16th January Y3/4 Stay and Learn Maths 9-9.30am 

Wednesday 17th January Class 3 Stay and Learn Writing 2.30pm 

Thursday 18th January Classes 2 and 4 Stay and Learn Writing 2.30 

Monday 22nd January  Nursery Stay and Learn Literacy and Maths 9am Oak 2pm Willow 

Wednesday 24th January Year 6 Maths Stay and Learn 9am 

Thursday 25th January Nursery Stay and Learn Literacy and Maths 9am Willow 2pm Oak 

WC 29th January  Cultural Diversity and Faith Week 

Thursday 1st February Year 1 Maths Stay and Learn 2.30 



 
World Hijab Day 

Friday 2nd February NSPCC World Maths Day 

WC 5th February  Wellbeing Week 

Friday 10th February Last day of school 

Monday 19th February Children’s first day in school 

Wednesday 28th February Y3/4 Stay and Learn Writing 9-9.30am 

Friday 1st March Class 7, 8, 9 Writing Stay and Learn at 2.30pm 

Friday 8th March International Women’s Day 

Monday 11th March  Ramadan 

Wednesday 13th March Year 6 Writing Stay and Learn 9am 

Thursday 14th March Y5 writing stay and learn 9:00-9:30 

Friday 15th March  Red Nose Day 

W/c Monday 4th March English Assessment Week 

Thursday 7th March  World Book Day 

w/c Monday 11th March  Maths Assessment Week 

Wednesday 20th March Class photographs 

Thursday 21st March SEN Reviews 

WC Monday 18th & WC 
Monday 25th March 

Whole School Nature Project (Linked to Picture This and Science Week) 

WC 25th March Democracy Week 

Monday 25th March SEN Reviews 

Tuesday 26th March SEN Reviews 

Thursday 28th March Easter celebration in church 
Easter Bonnet parades 

Thursday 28th March Last day of school 

Monday 15th April INSET Day (no children in school) 

Tuesday 16th April Children’s first day in school 
Class 5 and 6 Stay and Learn - Writing 2.30 
Y4 swimming begins for 12 weeks 

Wednesday 17th April Classes 2 and 4 Stay and Learn Profile 2.30 

Thursday 18th April Class 3 Stay and Learn Profile 2.30 

Monday 29th April Nursery Stay and Learn EAD and UTW 9am Willow 2pm Oak 

Wednesday 24th April Parents Consultations (Afternoon on School Cloud, Evening in Person) 

Thursday 2nd May Nursery Stay and Learn EAD and UTW 9am Oak 2pm Willow 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday – school closed 

WC 13th May KS2 SATs week 
Mental Health Awareness Week 

WC 20th May  Story Festival Week 

Friday 24th May Last day of school  
All Stars Cricket Coach running sessions for KS2 

Monday 3rd June INSET Day (no children in school) 

Tuesday 4th June Children’s first day in school 

WC Tuesday 4th June (two 
weeks) 
 

Multiplication Table Check for Y4 
 

WC 10th June Y6 Residential  
Phonics Screening for Y1 (for 2 weeks) 

w/c 17th June English Assessment Week 

Friday 21st June Colour Run 

w/c 24th June Maths Assessment Week 

Monday 1st July Y1/2 Sports Afternoon 

Tuesday 2nd July Nursery Sports Morning 
Y5/6 Sports Afternoon 

Wednesday 3rd July Reception Sports Afternoon 



 
Thursday 4th July Y3/4 Sports Afternoon 

Monday 8th July SEN Reviews 

Tuesday 9th July SEN Reviews 

Monday 8th July Class 3 Stay and Learn Celebration 2.30 

Wednesday 10th July Nursery Stay and Learn Celebration 9am Oak 2pm Willow 
Classes 2 and 4 Stay and Learn Celebration 

Thursday 11th July  Nursery Stay and Learn Celebration 9am Willow 2pm Oak 

Monday 15th July SEN Reviews 

Wednesday 10th July Y6 Leavers Event 5pm 

Thursday 11th July Staff Wellbeing Day 
Y6 Leavers Assembly for Parents 2.30pm 

Friday 12th July Records of Achievement to go out 

Thursday 18th July Optional parents’ meetings to discuss Records of Achievement 

Tuesday 16th  Move up morning 9-12 

Wednesday 17th  July Move up morning 9-12 (Y2 stay for lunch) 

Monday 15th July tbc Y6 Early Transition 

Wednesday 24th July Last day of school 

 


